

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WP(S) No.8430 of 2023

Musafir Singh **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

19/10/2023	<p>Shri Achyut Tiwari, Counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Ghanshyam Patel, G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Learned State Counsel prays for and is granted two week's time to submit reply.</p> <p>List this case immediately after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge</p>