



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 8430 of 2023

MUSAFIR SINGH **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

24/03/2026	<p>Mr. Anurag Singh, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Siddharth Singh, Panel Lawyer for the State. Heard on IA No.2, an application for withdrawal of power/Vakalatnama filed by Mr. Achyut Tiwari, Advocate. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. Registry is directed not to publish the name of Mr. Achyut Tiwari and his associates in the cause list on the further dates of hearing. Post the matter after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p>
Shyna Ajay	

